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ONLINE MEDICAL REPORT FACILITY

980. SHRI NAGAR RODMAL:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has implemented or proposes to implement online medical test report facility for patients in Government hospitals; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the funds allocated and utilised by States/ UTs as on date?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): Yes. Online Registration System (ORS) is being implemented in various hospitals in States/UTs to provide online registration, online appointment services to citizens along with online viewing of medical test report on ORS portal by citizens. So far it has been implemented in 43 hospitals. However, the module for online viewing of reports has been started only in four hospitals (viz. AIIMS, New Delhi; RML, New Delhi; NIMHANS, Bengaluru; and PGIMER, Chandigarh) through this Portal (http://ors.gov.in/copp/lab_report_gate.jsp)

(b): Financial assistance is being provided for introducing this application in District/Sub-
district hospitals & CHSs under National Health Mission (NHM) as per the proposal received from states/ UTs in their program implementation Plan (PIP)

